PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Lubna M. Ahmad	09/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invoy Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1820 E. Ray Road
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85225

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11273625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981 70358432270 Phone:

Email: kpredmore@rmsclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roberts Mlotkowski Safran & Cole P.C.

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive

Suite 500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12788

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Mlotkowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ahmad_Assignments_7#page1.tif source=Ahmad_Assignments_7#page2.tif

REEL: 026993 FRAME: 0570

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed this 6th day of September, 2011, by Dr. Lubna M. Ahmad (hereinafter "Assignor"), to and in favor of INVOY TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 1820 E. Ray Road, Chandler, AZ 85225 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas Assignor desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to an invention generally related to thermoelectric sensors for analytes in a gas as disclosed in the specification designated 60/465,949 (the "Invention"), all patent applications on or covering the Invention, and all patents issuing from the patent applications to Assignee for valuable consideration; and

Whereas Assignee has provided such valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Accordingly, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the Invention, and to any and all patent applications on or covering the Invention, including but not limited to any provisional applications, PCT applications, and any and all utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and reissue applications, and including all patents resulting from any of these.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all national filings and counterparts of the patent applications of Section 1 hereof that have been or may be filed within or outside the United States, whether pursued as a patent, an inventor's certificate, a utility model or the like, including all rights of priority based on such patent applications, further including all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and reissue applications, and still further including all patents, inventor's certificates, utility models and reissues based upon or resulting from any of these.
- 3. Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the sole and exclusive right to prosecute the patent applications and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as any opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings. Assignor authorizes all governmental bodies having the power to issue patents, reissues, inventor's certificates or utility models to issue a patent, reissue, inventor's certificate or utility model based on the patent applications or any related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above in the

PATENT REEL: 026993 FRAME: 0571

¹ In this Assignment, the term "patent applications" refers to one or more patent applications.

name of Assignee.

RECORDED: 09/29/2011

- 4. Assignor agrees upon request, but at Invoy's expense (such expense will include Assignor's costs and Assignor's fees at Assignor's then-prevailing rate for like services): (a) to assist Assignee in prosecuting the patent applications and all related applications as described in paragraphs 1 through 3 above, as well as opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings; (b) to provide Assignee with information concerning the patent applications to enable Assignee to obtain, secure, protect, and enforce the rights granted under this Assignment; (c) to sign papers, take oaths and testify in legal proceedings to enable Assignee to obtain, secure, protect, and enforce the rights granted under this Assignment; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, secure, protect, and enforce the rights granted under this Assignment; and enforce the rights granted under this Assignment.
- 5. Assignee may further assign the rights under this Assignment in whole or in part. All references herein to Assignee include any successors or assigns of Assignee.

	Dr. Lubna M. Ahmad
<u>6 - Sept-Zo11</u> Date	By: <u>Tulno M alma</u>